

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 2325/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2006 in LPA No.

112/1997 and order dated 03/03/2006 in RP No. 103/2006 in LPA NO. 112/1997

of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRANAV KAPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SARVPRIYA COOP.H.B.SOCIETY LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP in absence of c/c as well as

ordinary copy and exemption from c/c as well as plain

copy and office report)(Appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

WITH

S.L.P.(C).../2006 (CC NO. 2361 of 2006)

(For permission to file SLP in absence of c/c as well as

ordinary copy and exemption from c/c as well as plain

copy and office report)

S.L.P.(C).../2006 (CC NO. 2367 of 2006)

(For permission to file SLP in absence of c/c as well as

ordinary copy and exemption from c/c as well as plain

copy and office report)(Appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manmohan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vipin Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for permission to file SLP in absence
of certified copy as well as ordinary

copy and plain copy is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Certified copy of the impugned order be placed on record within two weeks.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo to continue.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master